
2025 Bethel University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-21   Conf: 12-10   Home: 6-6   Away: 10-9   Neutral: 3-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (274), Opp (250)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Bock (5), Bartels (3), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Tix 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (72-86), Bartels (25-
31), Walicke (19-21), Bock (7-8), Otterness (7-8), Tix (7-11), Girard (4-4), Hajduk (2-2), Blandin (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
26 Otterness, Abby .373 36-36 118 24 44 6 5 3 15 69 .585 16 1 14 0 .452 0 0 8-10 39 9 0 1.000
8 Girard, Mikaela .369 36-36 103 20 38 4 0 0 14 42 .408 17 2 5 1 .460 2 0 4-5 195 10 4 .981
3 Helget, Julia .310 37-36 100 16 31 7 0 0 14 38 .380 6 4 21 0 .373 0 4 5-6 79 5 8 .913
10 Bartels, Sidney .297 40-40 118 25 35 5 2 3 19 53 .449 12 3 19 0 .376 0 1 6-6 155 13 3 .982
20 Weinberg, Olivia .287 40-40 108 8 31 6 1 1 17 42 .389 12 1 10 1 .364 0 2 3-3 25 64 10 .899
12 Franks, Mandalyn .275 40-40 109 13 30 4 3 1 14 43 .394 6 0 0 1 .310 1 5 2-2 48 3 4 .927
1 Earney, Autumn .256 39-39 133 26 34 9 0 5 20 58 .436 14 0 12 0 .318 4 0 7-7 65 90 17 .901
22 Thurow, Camryn .242 32-24 62 7 15 3 0 0 9 18 .290 14 3 15 0 .405 0 1 0-0 67 10 5 .939
5 Closser, Molly .159 32-24 69 10 11 2 0 0 6 13 .188 3 1 17 1 .205 0 2 4-5 37 30 5 .931
11 Tverberg, Faith 1.000 14-0 2 6 2 0 0 0 0 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Baker, Ellie .292 29-20 65 10 19 4 0 1 14 26 .400 6 0 15 0 .352 0 0 2-2 2 0 0 1.000
25 Bock, Hannah .222 9-4 9 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 1 0 4 0 .300 0 0 0-0 19 3 1 .957
6 Frenette, Kayley .206 20-9 34 3 7 2 1 0 6 11 .324 3 0 3 0 .270 0 0 0-0 4 3 0 1.000
14 Tix, Brianna .100 30-13 10 4 1 0 0 0 3 1 .100 1 0 4 0 .182 0 1 4-5 5 24 3 .906
4 Voigt, Lucie .083 13-13 24 2 2 1 0 0 1 3 .125 3 2 10 0 .241 0 1 0-0 19 13 4 .889
9 Kurz, Kate .000 9-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .284 40-40 1064 177 302 53 12 14 152 421 .396 115 18 149 4 .361 7 17 45-51 763 285 65 .942
Opponents .295 40-40 1062 197 313 55 5 17 177 429 .404 104 15 160 5 .363 10 26 36-43 770 303 52 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Walicke, Dominique 3.51 14-8 24 21 13 1-0 1 125.2 127 80 63 57 87 28 3 9 .259 2 10 0 6 15
14 Tix, Brianna 3.82 1-8 14 9 5 0-0 0 55.0 75 46 30 20 26 12 0 2 .316 14 3 0 2 7
26 Otterness, Abby 3.93 2-4 11 8 4 0-0 0 46.1 64 41 26 14 26 4 1 3 .312 9 2 0 0 3
16 Blandin, Rylee 4.00 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 10 7 4 3 3 3 0 0 .323 0 0 0 1 0
15 Hajduk, Mary 5.46 0-1 7 1 0 0-0 0 16.2 26 17 13 6 14 5 1 3 .338 3 0 0 1 1
6 Frenette, Kayley 9.55 1-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 11 5 5 4 4 3 0 0 .500 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.88 19-21 64 40 22 1 1 254.1 313 196 141 104 160 55 5 17 .295 29 15 0 10 26
Opponents 3.60 21-19 67 40 19 3 2 256.2 302 176 132 115 149 53 12 14 .284 19 18 0 7 17



2025 Bethel University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Otterness, Abby 48 39 9 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
6 Frenette, Kayley 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Hajduk, Mary 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Baker, Ellie 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Bartels, Sidney 171 155 13 3 .982 0 25 6 .806 3 0
8 Girard, Mikaela 209 195 10 4 .981 6 4 0 1.000 0 0
25 Bock, Hannah 23 19 3 1 .957 0 7 1 .875 5 0
22 Thurow, Camryn 82 67 10 5 .939 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Closser, Molly 72 37 30 5 .931 5 0 0 — 0 0
12 Franks, Mandalyn 55 48 3 4 .927 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Helget, Julia 92 79 5 8 .913 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Walicke, Dominique 11 4 6 1 .909 0 19 2 .905 0 0
14 Tix, Brianna 32 5 24 3 .906 1 7 4 .636 0 0
1 Earney, Autumn 172 65 90 17 .901 6 0 0 — 0 0
20 Weinberg, Olivia 99 25 64 10 .899 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Voigt, Lucie 36 19 13 4 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Tverberg, Faith 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Blandin, Rylee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Kurz, Kate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1113 763 285 65 .942 24 72 14 .837 8 0
Opponents 1125 770 303 52 .954 22 90 12 .882 3 0


